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we make water cool®  EN 1SO 9001:2015 [x] SLP 17

Orinale Domino con riscacquo ad infarossi, 24 V DC
Urinal Domino with infra-red flushing unit, 24 V DC
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(€2 STANDARDNI funkce CTAHOAPTHAS nporpamma Functionare in regim STANDARD (ND Standaard functies
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Dimensioni del setaccio < 90 ym
sieve dimension < 90 pm

(é ' 0,1-0,6 MPa
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[ AUTOMATIC ] [FACTORY SETTINGS 3}.
SLD 03:0,3-0,7m | SLD03:0,5-15,5s. SLD 03: ON/ OFF
(€2 Montazni navod UHCTPYKUMA NO MOHTaXy Instructiuni de montaj @ Montage instructie
(&K Montazny navod @A Montageanleitung (ES Manual de instrucciones (LT) Montavimo instrukcija
Mounting instructions @ Istruzioni di montaggio Notice de montage
2 Specifikace dodavky Cneuundmkauma noctaBku Componente livrate @D Leveringsomvang
@K Specifikacia dodavky Lieferumfang (S Especificacion de suministro (D Tiekimo specifikacija
Supplied equipment (D Fornitura Equipements fournies

SLP 17 — Cod.N°. (Code Nr.) - 01170

Posizione | Ord.N°/ |Quantita
Posi on|Order num.|Quan ty
45816 1

45812
46373
45995
44552
45237
45233
45258
47238
44094
45936
46144
46268
46603
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@ Instalace CxeMa BKITHOYEHMA U MOHTaxa Instalare
Intalacia ©® Installation Instalacién
Installation (D Montaggio Installation
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DIMENSIONI [mm] A B C D E F G H | J K L
DIMENSIONS [mm]420 70 | 180 | 90

I'T GB

1 — tubi di scarico @ 50 mm 1 - waste pipeline @ 50 mm
2 —ingresso acqua 2 - water supply
3 - alimentazione 24 V DC 3 - power supply 24 V DC

Q@D Installatie
(@ Montavimo ir jjungimo schema

150 mrma——
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Pro spravnou funkci musi byt vyrobek trvale pod napétim

(nepfipojovat napajeci zdroj za vypinac¢ svételného okruhu)!

Pre spravnu funkciu musi byt vyrobok trvale pod napatim

(nepripojovat napajaci zdroj za vypina¢ svetelného okruhu)!

It is necessary, for the proper function, to keep the unit under constant voltage

(don’t connect the power supply unit behind the switch into the light circuit)!

[ns 6ecnepeboiiHoin paboTbl, U3aenne [OMKHO BbiTb NOCTOSIHHO NOA HANPSHKEHUEM
(Henb3si NOAKMOYaTh UCTOYHWK NMUTaHWS 3a BbIKMioYaTenieM CBeTOBOI Lienu)!

Fir die richtige Funktion ist es erforderlich, die Einheit unter konstanter Spannung zu halten
(den Anschluss des Transformators nicht nach dem Schalter in einem Lichtstromkreis anschliessen)!
Dla prawidtowego dziatania urzadzenia potrzebne jest state zasilanie

(nie podtgczac¢ zasilania urzadzenia pod czujnik ruchu)!

Pentru o functionare corespunzatoare unitatea trebuie sa fie sub tensiune in mod constant
(nu conectati transformatorul dupa intrerupatorul de la sistemul de iluminat)!

iPara el funcionamiento correcto del producto debe estar sometido a tensién permanente
(no conecte la fuente de alimentacién del interruptor de tras del circuito de iluminacion)!
Pour le bon fonctionnement il est nécessaire de maintenir I'unité sous tension constante
(ne pas connecter I'alimentation derriére un interrupteur)!

Voor een goede functionaliteit is het noodzakelijk om de unit onder continue spanning te houden
(niet de voeding aansluiten achter de knop van het licht-circuit)!

Per il corretto funzionamento, I'apparecchio deve essere sotto tensione costante

(non collegare I‘unita di alimentazione sul retro del dispositivo al circuito di illuminazione)!

[ADJUSTMENT MODE 90€|.
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(€2 Navod na udrzbu UHcTpyKumnsa no yxoay Instructiuni de intret,inere@ Onderhoudsinstructies
(8K Navod na tdrzbu ©®A Wartungsanleitung (€S Instrucciones de cuidado (LD Prieziiros instrukcija
Instructions for maintef@ancmstrukcja obstugi (D Istruzioni di manutenzione

Cz

Vzhledem k moZnosti zaneseni ventilu necistotami z vody je doporuceno provést 1x ro¢né kontrolu sitka elektromagnetického ven
dotazeni Sroubovych spoji a dosedacich ploch konektord.

Po vybaleni vyrobku je nutné s obalem postupovat podle zakona o obalech.

Vyrobce ujistuje, Ze na vyrobek je vydano prohlaSeni o shodé v souladu se zakonem ¢. 22/1997 Sh.

SK

Vzhladom k mozZnosti zanesenia ventilu necistotami z vody sa doporucuje previest 1x rocne kontrolu sitka elektromagnetického ventilu,
dotiahnutia skrutkovych spojov a dosadacich pléch konektorov.

Po vybaleni vyrobku je potrebné s obalom postupovat’ podla zakona o obaloch.

Viyrobca garantuje, Ze na vyrobok je vydavané prehlasenie o shode v stlade so zakonom ¢&. 22/1997 Sbh.

GB

It is recommend to check up the sifter of electromagnetic valve once a year, because of there is a possibility that valve could be fouled up.
Checking of tightening of screw conections and connectors contact surfaces is also recommend once a yeatr.

It is necessary to proceed according to the law about packaging material after unpacking of the product.

Producer assures that this product has declaration of conforminty in accordance with the regulation 73/023/EEC and 89/336/EEC.

IT

Onde evitare I'ostruzione della valvola con lo sporco dall'acqua, si consiglia di controllare il setaccio dell'elettrovalvola, il serraggio delle
viti di connessione e le superfici portanti dei connettori una volta I'anno.

Successivamente al disimballaggio del prodotto, occorre procedere in accordo con la legislativa concernente gli imballaggi.

Il produttore assicura che il prodotto e rilasciato con una dichiarazione di conformita ai sensi della legge n. 22/1997 Coll.

D/A

Wegen der Méglichkeit, dal8 Ventil mit Schmutz vom Wasser verstopft kann sein, wird empfohlen, 1-mal pro Jahr Kontrolle des Siebes
des elektromagnetischen Ventils, Nachziehung der Schraubverbindungen und Aufsitzflichen der Anschliisse durchfiihren.

Dies ist erforderlich auf der Grundlage der gesetzlichen Bestimmungen fiir die Riicknahme und/oder Entsorgung von Verpackungsmaterial.

Wir, SANELA spol. s r.o. erkldren dass dieser Product ist in Ubereinstimmung mit die néchste Norm: 73/023/EEC und 89/336/EEC.

PL

Ze wzgledu na zanieczyszczenia znajdujgce sie w wodzie zaleca sie przynajmniej 1x do roku przeprowadzi¢ kontrole stanu sitka
w elektrozaworze, dokrecic Srubki na obudowie elektrozaworu i sprawdzic¢ podtgczenie konektorow.

Po wypakowaniu urzgdzenia zaleca sie postepowac zgodnie z instrukcjg obstugi.

Producent posiada na swoje wyroby deklaracje zgodno$ci na podstawie przepisu c.73/023/EEC | 89/336/EEC.

RO

Recomandam curdtirea fitrelor si a electrovalvei cel putin o data pe an, impuritétile din apa pot bloca electrovalva.
Este recomandaté si verificarea conexiunilor electrice, curatirea contactelor si strangerea suruburilor.

Gestionarea ambalajelor se va realiza conform legislatiei in vigoare.

Producétorul garanteazé ca aceste produse au declaratii de conformitate care respecta reglementarile 73/023/EEC si 89/336/EEC.

ES

Dada la posibilidad de obstruccién de la valvula por las impurezas del agua se recomienda llevar a cabo el control anual (una vez por afio)
del cedazo de la valvula de solenoide, el apretado de las conexiones de tornillo y las superficies del apoyo del conectore.

Después de desembalar el producto es necesario proceder con el embalaje en acuerdo con la ley de los embalajes.

El productor asegura que este producto tiene declaracién de conformidad de acuerdo con la ley num. 73/023/EEC y 89/336/EEC.

FR

Il est recommandé de vérifier le tamis de I'électrovanne une fois par an, afin de vérifier que la menbrane ne soit pas encrassée.
La vérification du serrage des vis et des surfaces de contact des connecteurs est également recommandé une fois par an.

Conformément a la loi, Il est nécessaire de se conformer a la procédure de déballage du produit.

Le fabricant garantie que ce produit est en conformité avec la réglementation 73/023/EEC et 89/336/EEC.

ilu,



NL

Het wordt aanbevolen om minimaal 1 x per jaar de bewegende delen van de kleppen te controleren en indien nodig schoon te maken.
Ook is het verstandig om aansluiting en schroeven te controleren of deze nog vast zitten.

Het is verplicht om de wet in acht te nemen betreffende het omgaan met verpakkingsmateriaal.

De producten worden geleverd met een verklaring van overeenstemming met 73/023/EEC en 89/336/EEC.

LT

Kadangi ventilis gali uzsitersti vandenyje esanciais neSvarumais, patariame kartg per metus isvalyti elektromagnetinj ventilj, patikrinti varztel
jverZzimg ir nuosédas ant jungciy.

ISpakavus produkta bitina laikytis taisykliy atsizvelgiant j medziaga, i$ kurios pagaminta pakuoteé.

Gamintojas garantuoja, kad $is produktas turi atitikties deklaracijg pagal reglamentg 73/023/EEC ir 89/336/EEC.

Accessori consigliati |T

SLA 11 Setaccio antiodori in plastica per orinali, arancione (profumo - mango)
SLA 11A Setaccio antiodori in plastica per orinali, rosso (profumo - kiwi / pompelmo)
SLA 11B Setaccio antiodori in plastica per orinali, trasparente (profumo - caprifoglio)
SLA 11C Setaccio antiodori in plastica per orinali, blu (profumo — fior di cotone)

SLD 03  Telecomando per I'impostazione parametri per sensori ad infrarossi

SLR 02D Telaio per montaggio in cartongesso di orinali DOMINO

SLZ 01Y Alimentatore 24 V DC per max. 5 unité di risciacquo

SLZ 01Z Alimentatore 24 V DC per max. 9 unita di risciacquo

SLZ 04Y Alimentatore 24 V DC su DIN, per max. 5 unita di risciacquo

SLZ 04Z Alimentatore 24 V DC su DIN, per max. 9 unita di risciacquo

SLZ 04X Alimentatore 24 V DC su DIN, per max. 15 ks unita di risciacquo

SLZ 06 Alimentatore 24 VV DC per max. 1 unita di risciacquo

Recommended accessories G B

SLA 11 plastic urinal screen orange colour - mango scent

SLA 11A plastic urinal screen red colour - kiwi and grapefruit scent

SLA 11B plastic urinal screen transparent colour - honeysuckle scent

SLA 11C plastic urinal screen blue colour - cotton bloom scent

SLD 03 universal remote control for setting of infra-red sensors

SLR 02D mounting frame to the plasterboard for a montage of urinal DOMINO

SLZ 01Y external power supply 24 V DC for operating of max 5 pc. of flushing units

SLZ 01Z external power supply 24 VV DC for operating of max 9 pc. of flushing units

SLZ 04Y external power supply 24 V DC on DIN rail, for operating of max. 5 pcs. of flushing units
SLZ 04Z external power supply 24 VV DC on DIN rail, for operating of max. 9 pcs. of flushing units
SLZ 04X external power supply 24 V DC on DIN rail, for operating of max. 15 pcs. of flushing units
SLZ 06 external power supply 24 V DC for operating of max. 1 pc. of flushing unit
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